BARBE vs. COMEAUX
11/5/2021
LAKE CHARLES,LA

Scoring Summary

COM vs. BAR
Overall Record Now: 4-6 Stadium: Overall Record Now: 4-6
Date: 11/5/2021 Site: LAKE CHARLES, LA Attendance: 0
SCORE BY QUARTERS 1 2 3 4 oT TOTAL
(V) COMEAUX 0 6 6 7 o 19
(H) BARBE 10 14 6 O o 30
TeamQtr. Time Scoring Play Conversion Plays/Yds Score
BAR 1 08:38 COLLIN MEDLIN 22 yard Field Goal attempt 10/55 0-3
GOOD, clock 08:38
BAR 1 00:43 WILL MCCLAIN Passes to JAMAAL LEVI . 4/80 0-10
COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:43 65 yds "\ Kick by COLLIN MEDLIN GOOD.
COM 2 08:54 ALEX LINZER Passes to JALEN DOMINGEAUX  PAT Kick by JAVIER HARSON blocked 10/70 6-10
COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:54 29 yds by ERIC JONES downed for 0 yards
BAR 2 07:14 TYLAN CEASAR Carries(Hand Off) . 3/36 6-17
TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:14 2 yds PAT Kick by COLLIN MEDLIN GOOD.
BAR 2 03:08 WILL MCCLAIN Passes to JAMAAL LEVI 8/75 6-24

COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:08 38 yds "\ Kick by COLLIN MEDLIN GOOD.
COM 3 05:33 ALEX LINZER Carries(QB Keeper) PAT Pass from ALEX LINZER to JALEN

TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:33 3 yds DOMINGEAUX NO Good.
BAR 3 01:16 WILL MCCLAIN Passes to JAMAAL LEVI .

COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:16 11 yds AT Kick by COLLIN MEDLIN NO Good
COM 4 06:06 ALEX LINZER Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN,

clock 06:06 7 yds PAT Kick by JAVIER HARSON GOOD.

Time of Game: Kickoff: 07:00 PM End of Game: 10:00 PM Total Elapsed Time. 3:00
Officials:

Temperature: 0 Weather:

10/48 12 - 24
9/53 12-30

8/82 19-30



Drive Chart Combined

Drive Started
## Team Quarter Yd. Line Time

1  BAR 1 40 12:00
1 COM 1 24 08:38
2 BAR 1 Op 34 07:15
2 COM 1 30 05:46
3 BAR 1 20 01:55
3 COM 1/2 30 00:43
4 BAR 2 38 08:54
5 BAR 2 Op36 07:34
4 COM 2 Op 45 07:14
6 BAR 2 25 04:49
5 COM 2 23 03:08
7 BAR 2 32 00:47
6 COM 3 Op 48 12:00
8 BAR 3 47 05:33
7 COM 3 45 01:16
9 BAR 4 Op 42 12:00
8 COM 4 18 08:32
9 COM 4 Op 45 06:06
10 BAR 4 a1 02:29
COMEAUX

Time of Possession
Third-Down Conversions
Average Field Position
Fourth-Down Conversions

BARBE

Time of Possession
Third-Down Conversions
Average Field Position
Fourth-Down Conversions

COM vs BAR (FINAL)
(11/05/21)
LAKE CHARLES, LA

Drive Ended
How Obtained Yd. Line Time

Drive Consumed
How Lost Yards Plays Time

Kickoff Op5 08:38 Field Goal 55 10 03:22
Kickoff 34 07:15 Fumble 10 3 01:23
Fumble Op 30 05:46 Downs 4 4 01:29
Downs Op 19 01:55 Missed FG 51 8 03:51
Missed FG OpoO 00:43 Touchdown 80 4 01:12
Kickoff OpoO 08:54 Touchdown 70 10 03:49
Kickoff 34 07:34 Punt -4 2 01:20
Fumble OpoO 07:14 Touchdown 36 3 00:20
Kickoff 49 04:49 Punt -6 6 02:25
Punt OpoO 03:08 Touchdown 75 8 01:41
Kickoff 35 00:47 Punt 12 4 02:21
Punt 33 00:00 End Half 1 1 00:47
Kickoff OpoO 05:33 Touchdown 48 10 06:27
Kickoff OpO 01:16 Touchdown 53 9 04:17
Kickoff 42 00:00 Downs -3 4 01:16
Downs Op 18 08:32 Downs 24 8 03:28
Downs OpO 06:06 Touchdown 82 8 02:26
Kickoff Op 41 02:29 Downs 4 8 03:37
Downs Op 48 00:00 End Game 11 2 02:29
First Second Third Fourth First Second Final
Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Half Half
05:57 07:52 07:43 06:03 13:49 13:46 27:35
1-3 3-5 1-3 1-4 4-8 2-7 6-15
28 39 48 36 32 42 36
0-0 0-0 1-2 2-3 0-0 3-5 3-5
First Second Third Fourth First Second Final
Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Half Half
06:03 04:08 04:17 05:57 10:11 10:14 20:25
0-2 1-3 2-2 1-2 1-5 3-4 4-9
42 39 47 49 40 48 43
0-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-2 0-1 1-3



Team Statistics

TEAM

First Downs

--Rushing

--Passing

--Penalty

Rushing Attempts

Yards Gained Rushing

Yards Lost Rushing

Net Yards Rushing

Net Yards Passing

--Passes Attempted

--Passes Completed

--Had Intercepted

Total Offensive Plays

Total Net Yards

--Average Gain Per Play
Fumbles: Number / Lost
Penalties: Number / Yards
Number of Punts / Yards
--Average Per Punt

Punt Returns: Number / Yards
Number of Kickoffs / Yards
--Average Per Kick
--Touchbacks

Kickoff Returns: Number / Yards
Interception Returns: Number / Yards
Fumble Returns: Number / Yards
Miscellaneous Yards
Possession Time

Third Down Conversions
Fourth Down Conversions
Redzone Conversions:
Redzone Touchdowns:
Redzone Field Goals Made:
Sacks By: Number / Yards

COM vs BAR (FINAL)

(11/05/21)

LAKE CHARLES, LA

COM

(VISITOR)

15
8
7
0
38
243
28
215
155
22
9
0
60
370
6.2
2/2
15/ 113
2 /59
29.5
1/-3
4 /122
30.5
0
6/111
0/0
0/0
0
27:35
6 of 15
30f5
20of 3
2
0
1/9

BAR
(HOME)
21
5
12
4
28
143
29
114
237
22
15
0
50
351
7.0
0/0
7 /55
1/27
27.0
0/0
6/ 247
41.2
0
3/52
0/0
0/0
0
20:25
4 of 9
1of 3
30of4
2
1
1/14



Individual Stats

COMEAUX
VISITOR

COM vs BAR (FINAL)

(11/05/21)
LAKE CHARLES, LA

No Rushing Att Gain Lost Net TD Long No Rushing
12 ALEX LINZER 21 172 23149 2 39 6 TYLAN CEASAR
4 TREYVEN PADDIO 12 60 0 60 0 14 2 JAMAAL LEVI
9 JALEN DOMINGEAUX 2 6 0 6 0 5 28 KENNETH CRETCHAIN
21 FRANCIS E-MIREYON 1 0 0 0O 0 12 WILL MCCLAIN
16  COLIN LEGER 2 5 5 00 5

Total
Total 38 243 28215 2 39
No Passing Att Cmp Int Yds TD Long Sacks No Passing
12 ALEX LINZER 22 9 0155 1 50 1 12 WILL MCCLAIN 22
Total 22 9 0155 1 50 1 Total 22
No Pass Receiving No Yds TD Long No Pass Receiving
9 JALEN DOMINGEAUX 6 134 1 50 2 JAMAAL LEVI
6 JORDAN DEJEAN 1 18 0 18 9 REED BOYD
4 TREYVEN PADDIO 1 5 0 5 13 LANDON VICTORIAN
16 COLIN LEGER 1 -2 0 0 14 KENNETH GOLLA
Total 9 155 1 50 Total
No Punting No Yds Avg TB 120 Long No Punting
43 JAVIER HARSON 2 59295 0 0 33 88 COLLIN MEDLIN
Total 2 59295 0 0 33 Total

Punt
NoYdsLPNo YdLPNo YdsLP

No Returns*

6 JORDAN DEJEAN 1
7 TAWASKY WILLIAMS O
22 TRISTEN SMITH 0
15 TREY ROY 0
Total 1

oo oWw

-3

[eoNeNoNe)

o

Kickoff Int.Pass

0o0
5525
4343
1313

=W

611143

*Fumble Returns Listed on Defensive Statistics Chart.

No Field Goals

43 JAVIER HARSON

No Kickoffs

No Yds Avg TB FC OB

Distance

35

[eoNeoNoNe)

o

No Returns*

00 28 KENNETH CRETCHAIN
00 2 JAMAAL LEVI
00 26 KALEB CEASAR
00
Total
00
Result No Field Goals
Miss 88 COLLIN MEDLIN

No Kickoffs

BARBE
HOME

Att Gain Lost Net TD Long

15 57 4 53 1 18
3 38 7 31 0 30
6 29 0 29 0 12
4 19 18 1 0 12

28 143 29114 1 30

Att Cmp Int Yds TD Long Sacks

15 0237 3 65 1
15 0237 3 65 1
No Yds TD Long

9 177 3 65

3 37 0 19

2 9 0 6

1 14 O 14

15 237 3 65

1 27 27.0 0

1 27 27.0 0

Punt
NoYdsLPNoYdLPNo YdsLP

0
0
0

No Yds Avg TB 120 Long

0 27

0 27

Kickoff Int.Pass

00 12828 0 0 O
00 12424 0 0 O
00100O0 OO
0 0 35228 0 0 O
Distance Result
22 Good

No Yds Avg TB FC OB



82
43

Total

No

12
9
4
7
22
6
15
16

Total

Unknown
JAVIER HARSON

All-Purpose

ALEX LINZER

JALEN DOMINGEAUX
TREYVEN PADDIO
TAWASKY WILLIAMS
TRISTEN SMITH
JORDAN DEJEAN
TREY ROY

COLIN LEGER

3 107 35.7
1 15 15.0

4 122 30.5

0 0
0 0

0 0

0
0

0

Run Rcv KR PRIR Total

149 0 0 O
6134 0 O
60 5 0 O
0 055 0

0 043 O

0 18 0 -3

0 013 0

0 -2 00

215 155111 -3

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

149
140
65
55
43
15
13
-2

478

88 COLLIN MEDLIN

Total

No All-Purpose

2 JAMAAL LEVI

28 KENNETH CRETCHAIN
6 TYLAN CEASAR

9 REED BOYD

14 KENNETH GOLLA

13 LANDON VICTORIAN
12 WILL MCCLAIN

Total

6 247 41.2 0 O

6 247 41.2 0 O

0

0

Run Rcv KRPR IR Total

114 237 52

[cNoNoNoNoNoNe)

o

[eNeoNoNoNoNoNe)

o

232
57
53
37
14

9
1

403



COM vs BAR (FINAL)
(11/05/21)
LAKE CHARLES, LA
Defensive Stats Home

---- BARBE

No Player Name Solo Ast Total Sacks/Yds TFL/Yds FR/Yds Int/Yds BrUp Other

5 CORDOVA,KANDYN 5 10 15 - - - - -

54 GRIFFIN,MASON 2 11 13 0.5/7.0 1.5/9.0 - - -

27 FLETCHER,DYLAN 2 9 11 - 0.5/0.3 1/0 - - 1FF

17 CAPPEL,SAMUEL 5 5 10 - 0.5/2.5 - - 2

34 SONNIER,CORY 0 6 6 - 2.0/4.8 - - -

96 BROUSSARD,KADEN 1 4 5 0.5/7.0 1.0/7.3 - - -

32 BIESSENBERGER,HAYDEN 1 3 4 - 1.5/4.0 - - -

18 CHLOUN,KHALED 0 4 4 - - - - 1

42 HARDY,JOHNNIE 0 3 3 - - - - -

24 JONES,ERIC 0 2 2 - - - - 3 1 BX
21 PRADIA,TRAVIS 0 2 2 - - - - -

88 MEDLIN,COLLIN 1 0 1 - - - - -

95 BLACK,THERMAN 0 1 1 - 0.5/2.0 - - -

11 SARVER,GABE 0 1 1 - - - - -

13 VICTORIAN,LANDON 0 1 1 - - - - -

33 DIXON,DANE 0 0 0 - - - - 1

2 LEVI,JAMAAL 0 0 0 - - - - 2

40 MCCOMBS,DALTON 0 0 0 - - 1/0 - - 1FF
Total 17 62 79 1.0/14.0 7.5/30.0 2/0 0/0 9
Legend: Solo- Ast- Total- Sacks- TFL- FR- Int- BrUp- Other-

Unassisted Assisted Total Quarterback Tackles Fumble Pass Passes FF=Forced fumble
Tackles Tackles Tackles Sacks For Recoveries Interceptions Broken BP=Blocked punt
Loss Returned Up BF=Blocked field goal

BX=Blocked extra point



